PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5330135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARITIME DEVELOPMENTS LTD.	01/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELMAR SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	8114 WEST HIGHWAY 90
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 129
City:	BROUSSARD
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70518

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16250018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-4285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.220.4614

Email: jeannedunn@HuntonAK.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119657.0000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE E. DUNN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne E. Dunn/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Asgnmt_MDL_Delmar#page1.tif

PATENT 505283361 REEL: 048046 FRAME: 0193

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, by virtue of an assignment from the inventor DEREK SMITH, MARITIME DEVELOPMENT LIMITED ("ASSIGNOR") is an owner of "ROPE MAINTENANCE SYSTEM", application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, MARITIME DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED and DELMAR SYSTEMS, INC. ("ASSIGNEE") have executed a June 26, 2017 agreement requiring the instant confirmatory assignment of the joint fifty percent (50%) right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and joint fifty percent (50%) right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the assignment to ASSIGNEE of a joint fifty percent (50%) right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, a joint fifty percent (50%) interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit. Nothing in this confirmatory assignment is intended to modify any provision of the June 26, 2017 agreement.

ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE hereby authorize and request the law firm Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP to insert here in parentheses (16/250, 0/8, January 17, 2019) application number and filing date of said application when known.

ASSIGNEE: DELMAR SYSTEMS, INC. Date: 14 th Jan - 2019 Name: Brady L. Como	ASSIGNOR: Date: 14 TAN - 2019	MARITIME DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED Signature: Name: DEREIC SMITH Title: CEO
Title: Executive Vice President		Signature:

-1-

HOU:3935456.1

RECORDED: 01/17/2019